
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer : Urban Drainage Division 
Jalasampad Bhawan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091 

 
 

Memo No:  1T-1/60        Dated : 14.01.2022 

Extension Notice 

TENDER ID:-2021_IWD_358273_7  

1st Corrigendum against Notice Inviting Tender No. WBIW/EE/UDD/e-NIT-07/2021-22 
 published vide This Office Memo No-1T-1/1938 dated 29.12.2021 
Name of Work: "Construntion of wooden  foot Bridge at Ch 558 over Nowi Khal & Dismantling of 
old dilapiated Tubular Truss Foot Bridge at Ch 560, over Nowi   Khal under Urban Drainge 
Division during the year 2021-202." 

As the number of Bidder is less than three, in terms of Finance Deptt. Order No.366-F(Y) dated 
07.06.2018, read with Memo No:-170-IB dated 11.06.2018 of Deputy Secretary to the Government of 
West Bengal, I.&W. Deptt. changes have been made in Clause 21, critical dates of e-tender which are 
detailed in the tabular form as shown below : 
 

 
Details of NIT, Corrigendum and Tender document may be down loaded from 
www.wbiwd.gov.inor www.wbtenders.wb.nic.in. 
 
 
                                                                                                                             Sd/- 

Executive Engineer, 
                                                                                                                  Unban Drainage Division 
 

 

In Place of To be read as 

Schedule of dates of e-Tender Schedule of dates of e-Tender 

4 Document Download end 
date 

13.01.2022 at 15.00 
Hrs 

4 Document Download end 
date 

21.01.2022 at 15.00 
Hrs 

5 Bid submission end date 13.01.2022 at 15.00 
Hrs 

5 Bid submission end date 21.01.2022 at 15.00 
Hrs 

6 Technical Bid opening date 
with preliminary result 
(TBO Sheet) 

17.01.2022 at 15.00 
Hrs 

6 Technical Bid opening date 
with preliminary result 
(TBO Sheet) 

24.01.2022  at 11.30 
Hrs 


